ADOPTED – OCTOBER 24, 2023

AGENDA ITEM NO. 24
Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE CITY OF MASON

TRAILS AND PARKS MILLAGE AGREEMENTS

RESOLUTION #23 – 471
WHEREAS, the City of Mason is requesting an amendment to agreements TR095 - Jefferson Trailhead/Cemetery/Community Garden, TR110 - Columbia Street Bridge – Protected Walkway Construction, and TR103 - Hayhoe Riverwalk Trail – Evaluation and Repair to transfer $128,200 from TR103 to TR095, and to transfer $55,000 from TR103 to TR110 to cover the shortages for these projects.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes an amendment to the agreements listed below with the City of Mason:

	Contract Title
	Project #
	Current Contract Amount
	
	Total

Revised Contract Amount

	Jefferson Trailhead/Cemetery/Community Garden
	TR095
	$204,000
	Transfer $128,200 from TR103 to TR095 
	$332,200

	Columbia Street Bridge – Protected Walkway Construction
	TR110
	$162,000
	Transfer $55,000 from TR103 to TR095
	$217,000

	Hayhoe Riverwalk Trail – Evaluation and Repair
	TR103
	$337,000
	
	$134,600


BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to transfer $128,200 from line item 228-62800-967000-TR103 to line item 228-62800-967000-TR095.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to transfer $55,000 from line item 228-62800-967000-TR103 to line item 228-62800-967000-TR110.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, after the authorized transfers the contract for the Hayhoe River Trail is reduced by $19,200 to equal the amount of $134,600.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign any necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.

HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Tennis, Cahill, Trubac, Morgan, Pawar, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Ruest     Approved  10/16/2023

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Morgan, Grebner, Sebolt, Polsdofer, Peña, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis, Johnson     Approved  10/18/2023

